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UPDATE ON GROUND SENSING
SBF Webinar Poll on Fortitude Budget 2020 (2"9 June 2020)
SBF Webinar Poll on COVID-19 Impact: Phase 2 Reopening and
Financing Options for Businesses — Private Equity and Credit
Solutions (7t July 2020)




SBF Surveys / Polls: Where are we now 5)
SBF Surveys / Polls

1. SBF Survey on COVID-19 Outbreak & Unity Budget 2020 (17" Feb to 10" Mar 2020)

2. SBF Webinar Poll on Unity Budget 2020 (13t Mar 2020)
3. SBF Webinar Poll on Resilience Budget 2020 (2" Apr 2020)
4. Survey on Resilience / Solidarity Budgets 2020 (27th Mar to 17th Apr 2020)

5. Survey on Covid-19 and its Impact on Foreign Business Operations
(25th Mar to 17th Apr 2020).

6. SBF Survey on the Impact of Extended Circuit Breaker Period till 1 June 2020
(30th Apr to 15th May 2020).

7. SBF Webinar Poll on Fortitude Budget 2020 (2" June 2020)

8. SBF Webinar Poll on COVID-19 Impact: Phase 2 Reopening and Financing Options
for Businesses — Private Equity and Credit Solutions (7t July 2020) X
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SBF Webinar Poll on Fortitude
Budget 2020

(Conducted on 2" June 2020)




Overview of Key Findings of SBF Webinar Poll on i;a:ﬁ.‘g%%gfm
Fortitude Budget 2020 o

x Business Chamber

= Top challenge for businesses during Phase 1 re-opening: Need to manage cost and cashflow
coupled with a continued lack of demand

= Most useful Fortitude Budget measure: Extension and Enhancement of the Jobs Support Scheme



Profile of Respondents: 540 responses, 69% of which were SMEs. i;é'ﬁggg%‘i%fm

Apex Business Chamber

Company Category Company Shareholding

<30% Local
Shareholding

L
arge 3804

Company /
Enterprise

SME (Grp
annual sales
not more
than S$100
million OR
Grp
employment
size not

more than
/ 200
workers)
69% >30% Local
Shareholding

62%

n =540
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Most companies were from the Manufacturing (16%) and Retail Trade, i;é';@%%gfm
Real Estate, Hotels, Restaurants & Accommodations (16%) sectors.
Main Industry

Health & Social Services
Logistics & Transport

5%
Banking, Financial &

Insurance Activities \
6%

Others (eg. Holdings /
Investment Companies,
Water Supply, Sewerage &
Waste Management, etc)
8%

Manufacturing

/3%

\ / 16%
Retail Trade, Real Estate,
/ Hotels, Restaurants &
Accommodations

16%

~_ Other Services (eg.

Education, Repair & n =540

Construction & Civil Servicing, etc)
Engineering 13% 6
11%

IT & Professional Services
10%

Wholesale Trade/
11%



The top challenge most businesses foresee during Phase 1 when the Circuit . SINGAPORE

Breaker measures are lifted is the need to manage cost and cashflow coupled with 7 =558k

the lack of demand. Top Challenges Businesses Foresee in Phase 1

| | ] ] ] | | | ] ] ] | || | ] ] ] | | | ] ] ] |
56% I
Need to manage cost and cashflow coupled with a continued lack of demand T 33%
e
] | | ] ] ] | | | ] ] ] | | | ] ] ] | | | | ] ] ]

I 17%
Need to comply with Safe Management Measures for workplace N 28%

Need to right size manpower capacity to match operational needs N 21%

I 8%
Need to digitalise operations /ramp up existing online operations N 9%
e 8%
Bl 3%
No significant challenges s 7%
I 4%
_ _ 3%
Need to change product / service offering(s) B 2%

2%

Folding my business is inevitable despite easing of Circuit Breaker measures '0107’

and Government support from the four Budgets announced I Of%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
mSME wlLarge Company / Enterprise = Total n = 540

: 7
Q: What do you foresee is the primary challenge for your business during phase 1 when the Circuit Breaker measures are lifted from 2 June onwards?



‘Extension and enhancement of the Job Support Scheme’ (83%) is the 5;33'@@%%’:?%
top Fortitude Budget measure that most businesses find useful. p

Most Useful Fortitude Budget Measures

Extension and Enhancement of the Jobs Support 83%
[ 83%
Scheme

83%
| | | [ I I | | | [ I I | L | [ I _0

_ReTtal R_elieWWaT/ers_ -

Foreign Worker Levy Waiver & Rebate meessssssssssssss—— 44%
Digital Resilience Bonus m— 229
Incentives for hiring locals who have gone through m— 209

traineeship and training schemes —— 2306
Deferring the increase in CPF contribution rates for e 149

senior workers e 16%
Bonus for Adopting E-Payments s 99
I 594
s 7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mSME  wmlLarge Company / Enterprise = Total n =540

Q: Which of these broad Fortitude Budget measures resonate with the needs of your company the most? 8
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SBF Webinar Poll on COVID-19
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Overview of Key Findings of SBF Webinar Poll on SRR

COVID-19 Impact: Phase 2 Reopening and Financing Options e

Phase 2 Reopening

= Most likely scenario for the impact of COVID-19 on Singapore’s economy expected by majority of
businesses: Virus contained but damage to specific sectors; lower long-term trend growth of GDP

" Current state of business in Phase 2: Most SMEs (48%) did not shut down operations, even during
Circuit Breaker period and Phase 1, while most Large Companies (40%) have partially resumed

operations.

= Top 3 strategies adopted by companies to cope with impact of COVID-19: Optimise cashflow by
reducing expenses (59%), Relook at financing options (41%) and Accelerate adoption of business
technologies (35%).

Financing Options

= Most businesses (57%) are likely to seek financing from Banks and/or Financial Organisations.

* Majority of businesses (88%) opine that there should be a state-owned pseudo-equity financing
programme to financially assist the most badly affected, yet previously profitable, private
enterprises during this COVID-19 period. 10
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SINGAPORE

Profile of Respondents: 51 responses, 61% of which were SMEs. i,By;.ggsgsm

Apex Business Chamber

Company Category Company Shareholding

<30% Local
Shareholding
SME (Grp 41%
annual sales
not more
than S$100
million OR
Grp
employment
size not
“_ more than
200
workers)
61%

Large
Company/
Enterprise

39%

ZLO% Local
Shareholding
59%

51

>
1

11
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Most companies were from ‘Banking, Financial & Insurance’ (25%) and . %SNS
‘Retail, Real Estate, Hotels, Restaurants & Accommodations’ (18%).

Main Industry

Other Services (e.g. Education,
Repair & Servicing, etc) Manufacturing

Health & Social Serwces 4% 2%

6%
IT & Professional Services
6%
Logistics & Transportatlon
6%

Wholesale Trade//
6%

Banking, Financial &
Insurance
25%

Retail, Real Estate, Hotels,
Restaurants &
Accommodations

/ 18%

Others (e.g. Holdings/Investment Companies, Water
Supply, Sewerage & Waste Management, etc.) 12
16%

Construction & Civil _——
Engineering
12%
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Most businesses expect the virus to be contained but with damageigé'pggﬁ%%s’:fo,“
to specific sectors; lower long-term trend of GDP growth.

Apex Business Chamber
Likely scenario for Singapore’s economy

rus contained but damage to specific sectors; lower 35% I
long-term trend growth of GDP 35%0

Virus recurrence; slow long-term GDP growth 20%
insufficient to deliver full recovery . 30%
e 2994
Virus recurrence; slow long-term GDP growth with  p—— 13
muted recovery I 150
I 14%
Pandemic escalation; slow progression towards m— 69
economic recovery I 15%

Virus contained; GDP growth returns  p— 10%

Pandemic escalation; prolonged downturn without  p— 504

economic recovery in sight 0%
4%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

mSME  wlLarge Company / Enterprise = Total n=51

Q: What do you think is the most likely scenario for the impact of COVID-19 on Singapore’s economy? 13



SMEs (48%) did not shut operations even during CB period and Phase 1.

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Scenario that best describes the current state of business

' |
48%
39% I 40%|
[ ° 37%
35% I
I 25%
I I 20%
I 14%
I I 10%
D|d not shut down business Have partlally resumed Have resumed business as
operations during Circuit business operations usual

Breaker period and Phase 1
mSME wm=Large Company/ Enterprise = Total

Q: Which of the following scenario best describes the current state of your business in Phase 2?

15%

10%
6%

Have not yet resume
operations

n=>51

Most large companies (40%) have partially resumed operations, while most 5.;'"6‘“’0“

BUSINESS
FEDERATION

Chambe

14



|
In coping with the impact of COVID-19, most businesses reduced expenses,

SINGAPORE
+_ BUSINESS
FEDERATION
Apex Business Chamber

relooked at financing options and accelerated the adoption of business

technologies.

Strategies adopted to cope with the impact of COVID-19

I Optimise cashflow by reducing expenses

I Relook at financing options (loans, equity financing, etc.)

IAcceIerate adoption of business technologies (e.g. digitalisation,

automation, artificial intelligence)
| | | ] ] ] | | | ] ] ]

Change in product and/or service offering(s)

Employment of short-term labour shorter work hours

Consolidate at least some of the business operations across
and/or within geographies
Pursue different Mergers & Acquisitions and/or divestment
strategies

No strategies adopted
Laying off workers

Planned closures of selected branches and operations

= SME

0%

m Large Company / Enterprise

42%

85%

59% I
e 350/

s . 500«
e 419% 50%

e D 30/

_0 35% 55% I
— el

E— 18%2/0

s 13%
s 169%
s 3%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

= Total n=>51

15

Q: What are the strategies adopted by your business to cope with the COVID-19 impact?



Most SMEs (48%) and large companies (70%) indicated that banks and financial 5.%‘;{',%.‘,{.’;2250
FEDERATION
institutions would be the likely source of finance in coping with the COVID-19 *’

Situation. Source of Financing in coping with the COVID-19 situation

Banks and/or financial organisations —0570/ 70%
0
| ]

Do not require any financial assistance m—————25%
I

Government bodies (e.g. SGInnovate, Enterprise e —————— 29%
Singapore, National Research Foundation) S 2506

Private equity firm(s) ms= 5%
Private placement 0%
Business angel(s) 0%

Friends and Family 0%

SGX-Catalist 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

mSME wmLarge Company / Enterprise = Total n=51

Q: Which of the following sources are you likely to seek financing for your business to cope with the COVID-19 situation? ©



SMEs (87%) and large companies (90%) alike indicated the need for a state- i;é%‘éﬁ.‘%%?

FEDERATION

Chamber

owned pseudo-equity financing programme.

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Q: Do you think there should be a state-owned pseudo-equity financing programme made available to financially assist the most badly affected, yet previously

Need for State-Owned Pseudo-Equity Financing Programme

| s% 90% s |

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I 13% 10% 12%

| | B mm BN

e e Y2 o No
mSME ®=Large Company / Enterprise = Total n=>51
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profitable, private enterprises during this COVID-19 pandemic period?
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Thank You

If you need any clarifications, kindly
contact:

}Y .‘ research@sbf.org.sg



